

Crawford County Board of Supervisors

Date Tuesday, May 7, 2024 9:00 A.M.

Board Members

Jean Heiden, Chair | Dave Muhlbauer, Vice Chair | Kyle Schultz | Craig Dozark | Ty Rosburg

Time Item

9:00 a.m. Call to Order by Chair

Opening Ceremony

Review Agenda

a. Conflicts of Interest

b. Approve the Agenda

Reading and Approval of Minutes

Report of Supervisors and their Standing Committees, followed by Special Committee Reports

Approval of Claims

Notification of Manure Management Plans

Personnel Changes

- -New Hire Violet Christensen, Seasonal Dow House Tour Guide, Conservation
- -New Hire Brayden Hast, Seasonal Nelson Park Attendant, Conservation
- -New Hire Wyatt Johnson, Seasonal Yellow Smoke Park Attendant, Conservation
- -New Hires Tera Brawner, Yulisa Barroso-Fonceca, and Rylie Mengwasser, Seasonal Naturalist Assistant, Conservation
- -Resignation Lisa Blunk, MV Clerk, Treasurer Office
- -Resignation Brenda Schramm, MV 2nd Deputy, Treasurer Office
- -New Hire Patricia Bermel, Temporary MV Clerk, Treasurer Office
- -New Hire Mali Bounsana, MV 2nd Deputy, Treasurer Office

9:45 a.m. Paul Assman – County Engineer

-Motion to Approve: Hungry Canyons Alliance Project Agreement No. 24-3 for Stilling Basin Project No. LHC50-31W located on a Tributary to the Middle Soldier River on 160^{th} St. just north of the intersection with G Ave.

Discussion with Caylyn Bishop, Rolling Hills Regional Mental Health & Disability Services

Discuss/Take Action – Tax Abatement – 3210 370th St, Manning, Robert and Megan Riesselman – New Home.

Discuss/Take Action – Tax Abatement – 1624 J Ave, Jeff Hast – New Home.

Discuss/Take Action – New Hire Personal Day Policy.

Citizen's Input

Adjourn

UPCOMING MEETINGS TO WHICH THE SUPERVISORS MAY BE ATTENDING:

Zoom Meeting Link - https://us02web.zoom.us/i/83186851334?pwd=SUQ0Wk9sdkRqU1YwZ3VIZU1ZUU5RZz09

Passcode - 782923

All those seeking to petition the Board will be granted "5 minutes" of time to state their petition. Petitioners will also be granted an additional "2 minutes" of response time to each question asked by a member of the board.

Crawford County will not discriminate against any person on the grounds of race, color, national origin, gender, age, or disability